
Thursday 28th March to Friday 12th April Easter Holidays

GCSE Speaking Exams 18th April - 26th April

Mon 15 Apr 11:10-11:20 Students arrive 

Tues 16 Apr All day Year 11 Art and Graphics Exams

Weds 17 Apr All day Year 11 Art and Graphics Exams

Thurs 18 Apr 16:00-20:00 Parents Evening - Year 10 (online)

Week 29 Deadline for options forms for Year 9s Friday 3rd May 

GCSE Speaking Exams 18th April - 26th April

Year 10 CIAG meetings with SLT

Weds 24 Apr 18:00-20:45 School Production

Thurs 25 Apr P3 and P4 Junior UKMT (120 Year 7 and 8 Students)

Thurs 25 Apr 13:15-17:45 Year 9 Options Discussion Day (Online)

Thurs 25 Apr 18:00-20:45 School Production

Week 30 Deadline for options forms for Year 9s Friday 3rd May 

Year 10 CIAG meetings with SLT

Mon 29 April 17:30-18:00 Paris Trip information evening 

Mon 29 April 18:00-18:30 Year 9 German Exchange Visit Information Evening

Week 31 GCSE Year 11 Exams start Thursday 9th May

Mon 6 May May Day Bank Holiday - School Closed

Tues 7 May 18:00-20:00 Govenors - Curriculum committee

Tues 7 May 18:00-19:30 Year 11 Leaver's Evening 

Weds 8 May 11:40-12:20 Year 11 Leaver's Communion 

Weds 8 May 12:20 Year 11s Dismissed 

Thurs 9 May 17:00-17:30 Year 10 Berlin Trip Information Evening 

Fri 10 May All week 10th - 17th May Visit to Germany for Exchange - Year 9

Week 32 Deadline for options forms for Year 8 options, 4th Jun

Mental Health Awareness Week

13
th

 may – 24
th

 May = T level science project examination week. 18 hr assessment window

Weds 15 May All day National Numeracy Day (activities at break)

Thurs 16 May 18:00-20:00 Govenors - LGB

Thurs 16 May 16:00-17:00 AL v WP History Debate

Fri 17 May 18:00-21:00 Curry and Quiz Fundraiser- PTA

Week 33 Deadline for options forms for Year 8 options, 4th Jun 

13
th

 may – 24
th

 May = T level science project examination week. 18 hr assessment window

Tues 21 May 12:30 Early Close for Students 

Wed 22 May 08:20-15:40 HPV Vaccinations Year 8

Wed 22 May 18:00-20:00 Directors Meeting Twyford 

Wed 22 May All Day Field Work Trip Urban (Geography) 120

Wed 22 May 18:00-18:30 Year 8 Options Evening 

Thurs 23 May All Day Field Work Write Up (Geography) 120

Fri 24 May 08:20-13:00 STARS Sponsored Walk 

Fri 24 May all day Monday 27th May to Friday 31st May Half Term Break 

Week 34 World Environment Day 5th june

Eco Active Month - June

Mon 3 Jun School INSET - School closed to students 

Tues 4 Jun 17:00-18:00 DofE Parent information evening for the assessed expedition

Thurs 6 Jun 17:30-18:00 Year 8 Normandy Information Evening 

Thurs 6 Jun 18:00-18:30 Year 8 Rhineland Information Evening 

Week 35 Main Round Appeals  - 12th/13th/14th June

Mon 10 Jun 16:00-17:30 History Scholars Debate WP Vs AL

Tues 11 Jun 18:00-20:00 Resources Meeting Twyford 

Weds 12 Jun 16:00-17:00 Stephen Spender Institute - French creative translation course

Week 36
Q4 Assessment Week 

Main Round Appeals - 17th & 18th June

Thurs 20 Jun 18:00-20:00 Govenors - Student Committee

Fri 21 Jun 17:30-21:00 Year 7, 8 and 9 School Disco PTA

Fri 21 Jun 14:30-15:30 Stephen Spender Institute - French creative translation course

Sat 22 Jun All Day D of E Assessed Expedition 

Sun 23 Jun All Day D of E Assessed Expedition 

Week 37

Weds 26 Jun 18:00-19:00 Audit and Risk Meeting 

Weds 26 Jun 16:00-17:00 Stephen Spender Institute - French creative translation course

Thurs 27 Jun 18:00-20:00 Year 6 into Year 7 Induction Evening for the September 2024 intake

Fri 28 Jun 08:30-14:30 Common Induction Day 

Fri 28 Jun 18:00-22:00 Year 11 Prom 

Sat 29 Jun All Day D of E Assessed Expedition 

Sun 30 Sun All Day D of E Assessed Expedition 

Week 38

Mon 1 Jul 16:00-18:00 1:1 Transition Meetings for Year 6 into Year 7

Tues 2 Jul 09:30-12:30 Year 11 into Year 12 Induction Day

Tues 2 Jul 14:00-16:00 1:1 Transition Meetings Year 6 into Year 7

Tues 2 Jul 17:30-20:30 Summer Concert and Sport Event



Weds 3 Jul 16:00-17:00 Stephen Spender Institute - French creative translation course

Weds 3 Jul 16:00-18:00 1:1 Transition Meetings Year 6 into Year 7

Thurs 4 Jul 18:00-20:00 Govenors - Local Governing Body

Fri 5 Jul All Day Enterprise Day 

Week 39 Enrichment Week Year 7-9 & Work Experience week for Year 10s

Mon 8 Jul 08:50-15:00 Year 9 Careers Day 

Mon 8 Jul 08:50-15:00 Enrichment Week 

Tues 9 Jul 08:50-15:00 Enrichment Week 

Weds 10 Jul 08:50-15:00 Enrichment Week 

Weds 10 Jul 18:00-20:00 Directors Meeting Twyford 

Thurs 11 Jul 08:50-15:00 Enrichment Week 

Fri 12 Jul 08:50-15:00 Enrichment Week 

Week 40

Mon 15 Jul 08:20-13:00 Sports Day 

Tues 16 Jul All Day Target Review Day Year 7-10 - Students come in for appointments only 

Tues 16 Jul All Day Trust Sports Day 

Weds 17 Jul 12:50-13:10 Return to tutor rooms, staggered dismissal 


